
5td Emait : kvkalapuzha@gmail.com
ffie w"lrite : lvww.kvkalappuzha.org

tarmrer Tet/Fax: 0479 2449268

No. 176(106)2012-T3 Dated 13.03.2018
SHORT- TENDER NOTICE

The Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA, ICAR-CENTRAL
PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, REGIONAL STATION, Kayamkulam is inviting
sealed tenders IN TWO BID SYSTEM in the name of The Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-CPCRI,
Regional Station, Kayamkulam for purchasing and installation of the following equipments for establishing an
"Agro Processing Technology cum demonstration Center (APTDC)" at ICAR-KRISHI VIGyAN
KENDRA, ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, REGIONAL
STATION, Kayamkulam. The tender forms can also be downloaded from ICAR-CPCRI website
www.spcri.sov.in. The cost of tender documents i.e. non- refundable amount of Rs. 5904 (S00 + 18%
GST) (Rupees Five hundred and ninety only) should be enclosed with the Technical Bids in the form
of D.D drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, CPCRI (RS) Kayamkulam payable at SBI Kayamkulam as above
failing which it will be rejected. An amount of Rs. 66,000/- (Rupees sixty six thouiand only) towards
EMD should be deposited along with technical bid in the form of crossed Demand Draft drawn in
favour of ICAR Unit, CPCzu (RS), Kayamkulam payable at SBI Town Branch, Kayamkulam failing
which the tender will be rejected.

lil.E8.3r.q
\\!r--rJi I
ArMIl,{;ilrr,t/ I
'. \ir,r,'*rr.
*"*
T*/!R

8.3f,.q - q.IEr lcrf,r{ ibB - silAugqr
qII.E.3I.q - ffi:r ?tqur.rr"Idr erg+iura 

"i"{ffisritrrota, ortig;ae, ffirrr-Qto 9g1, dra

ICAR . KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA .ALAPPUZHA
ICAR. CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

nalStation Krishnapuram-690 533, Kerala

Sl. No. Item Qty EMD
1 Water immersion Retort Compressor, Boiler,

pipeline and other accessories
1No 40000.00

.,
Pasta /Noodles Machine 1No 1 0000

3 Hot air oven 1No 4800
4 DEEP FREEZER (VERTICAL) lNo 2000
5 Fruit pulper lNo 2000
6 Sautiner 1No 2000
7 Heavy duty pulveriser iNo 1500
8 Continuous band sealing machine 1No 1000
9 Weighing balances (digital) - Upto 50 ke 1No 500

120010 Weighing balances (digital) - upto 5 kg 1No
11 SS Top working table 2 Nos
t2 Water purifier unit- RO water 100 LPH iNo 1000

Total 66,000.00

I



The duly completed sealed tenders will be received latest up to 15.00 hrs on 09.04.2018

and tenders (Technical bid) will be opened on the same day at 15.30 hrs in the presence of the

intended tenderer or his authorized nominee. Tenders received after due date and time will not

be accepted. A pre-bid conference shall be held at 11.30 AM on26.03.2018 in the conference

hall of this Station for the interested bidders, if they wish to attend.

The Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-Krishi Vigyan Kendra, ICAR- CPCRI, Regional

Station, Kayamkulam reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning

& HeadPrinci



gtatnmail :kvkalapuzha@gmail.com
t**a w"trsite : www.kvkalappuzha.org

NOTE
1.

hundred and ninety only) (Rs.500+1g%

INVITATION TO TENDER AND INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINING TERMS ANDCONDITIONS GOVERNING THE EQUIPMENTS TO BE PROCURED.

A. Cost of Tender Form Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five
GSr)

C.
D.

E.
F.

B' Last date of receipt of Tenders in the office of cPCRi, Kayamkulam is up to 15.00 5rson 09.04.2018.
Tenders (Technical Bids) to be opened at 15.30 hrs on 09.04.201g.
A pre-bid conference shall be held at I 1.30 AM on 26.03.201g in the conference hall ofthis Station for the interested bidder, if they wish to attend.
Tender to remain valid for acceptance up tt e0 b 120 days from the date of openingThe Tender document is available at our web site www.cpcri.gov.in and the cost oftender documents should be enclosed with their technical bids in the form of DemandDraft in favour of 'ICAR unit, cpcRI'(RS), t<ayamt utam payable at SBI, TownBranch, Kayamkulam, failing which the tendeiwiiiue re;ectea.

2.

The. Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-central plantation crops ResearchInstitute, Regional Station, Kayamkulam may athis own discretion, extend this dateby a fortnight and such extension shall be biniing o, r.rra".!.r.
If the date up to which the Tender is open for acclptar." ir al.rured to be a holidaythe Tender shall be deemed to remain open for acceptance titt tne next workin ii^,

B.oI..r : ?IY I{flIiI iFt - gfrdgyl
.rr.q.or.y^ ?ttrq srcr ergriura fu#

qr+frrod;<, qrtigaq, evg{rr-Qio lg3, &-,-

ICAR . KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA.ALAPPUZHA
ICAR. CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

_690 533, Kerata



StqfEmait :lrykalapuzha@gmail.com

ffie w.urite : rvww.kvkalappuzha.org
tarmrwr TevFax: 0479 2449268

\M-!.Jrd
,}iHr,ii
\vr,'
q({€5{
i*Af1

lrr.EF .&f .qc
qil.q.Br.rr - e*q ?tqq srrEr or{ilitlr{ dTqr{

srifrro *a, onig;at, ffiff-Qio 911, *a

ICAR . KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA .ALAPPUZHA
ICAR. CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

ional Station, Kayamkulam, Krishnapuram-690 533, Kerala

M
*Fqftl

Note: All communications must be addressed to the Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-Central
Plantation Crops Research Institute, Regional Station, Krishnapuram P.O., Kayamkulam - 690
s33.
To

Dear Sir(s),
Sealed tenders in two bid'system are hereby invited on behalf of the Principal Scientist

Head, ICAR-Krishi Vigyan Kendra, ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,
Regional Station, Krishnapuram P.O., Kayamkulam 690 533 for procuring and installing Food
Technology related Equipments for establishing an "Agro Processing Technology cum
demonstration Center (APTDC)". The terms and conditions of the contract which will govern
any contract made are those contained in the General conditions of contract applicable to the
contracts and the special terms and conditions are detailed in the tender forms and its schedules.
Please submit your rates in the tender form if you are in position to furnish the requisite services
in accordance with the requirements stated in the attached schedules.

1. An earnest money of Rs. 66,0001- (Rupees sixty six thousand only) must be deposited
in the form of demand draft payable to "ICAR Unit, CPCRI, RS, Kayamkulam" payable
at SBI Kayamkulam along with the technical bid if you are quoting for all the items.
Those quoting for specific items should enclose the EMD as indicated against each
specific item The tenders will not be considered if earnest money is not deposited"with
the tenders.

2. A pre-bid confersnce shall be held at 1 1.30 AM on 26.03.2018 in the conference hall of
this Station for the interested bidder, if they wish to attend.

3. The tenderer is being permitted to give tenders in consideration of the stipulations on his
part that after submitting his tender, he will not resile from his offer or modify the terms
and condition thereof, if the tenderer fail to observe and comply with the foregoing
stipulation, the aforesaid amount of EMD will be forfeited by the Institute. In the event
of the offer made by the tenderer not being accepted, the amount of earnest money
deposited by the tenderer will be refunded to him after he has applied for the same, in the
manner prescribed by the Institute.

4. The Schedules of the tender form should be returned intact and pages should not be
detached. In the event of the space provided on the schedule form being insufficient for



,lT;tru".1 
purpose, additionar.pas:r. rl{ o. uoy: 

, 
Each additionar page must be

:r;it,,"," *;+:,1I, r i3'#fl Y lry lgrti ten derer r; .;il:","s rere ren ce ro
r.tt., uiong ;?trlX'J::":::::,Hr, it ,n*ri ;;';;;'"''' Ir anv moainc,t,'on-s;il;

s*ftT;i}pr:i:riffi :";,,".;,Ty;*?ffi'#-#d:,ni:"1"?,T,::Tfi ,,'.'ffJ:;;
ttrerein o. j- 

are liable to be isnor"o ir ."rpi.il?r".rui;on u, required is nor givenIndividual 
';,th9 nuttitular askei for i1 ,rr" r.il.jrr"r' to tt," ;;r*, H:,, ,r,,, fi,ed in..0.., u, ;;"",{#r: .',H J:,',X"il&rlJltio.ffi:: connected *i,r, iL c ontr act may(i) a sore p.opii.to. ;;'il;il;";;srituted 

urro,T:y of such sore proprieror, or
,,,,#,,};ti 

jfu*ifr 
,;l,,li1"[,,jjtr;i-r,;m3;irit:i..,?#,y

6 rr tenderer l;;lTl:d ".*"v "r,T1,fitri1,fJflffi:1i ";;;": Ji #:,,i;1.'illi
auv., ir,JoH:',x:f",!,"x,1 T::P 'n.. i"r. "i"r'"#* Lr.a,yara by rnstitute within 15_ money forfeited. -- --cmed to be withdrawn wirho; ;;;;i"" a earnest7. In case of partnership firms, wherethe contract/an 

""_"L^^::"1^1,1".. 
no authority has bet

",n., ,.i,i.o:.Jffilil1,?H:T:,$ tr.,.,o,,i,.J, 
,;i;.., given ro any parrnerto execure

,r,. r",J,l,'i"t:. any other d;;s^i:l 
t, '".r o#{l?Tfi'fr..i,;:.1:T :,trX

;ffi l#,fi:?;, l, *#,,,y',r, ;# 
,i:l',T,ilffi 

i:i 1,i.. 
*n',u.i o, i'"tl,' 

"i ffi ,h";
ii"pp.r*'ir,ri',"n1'*o's so signiniiig 

i" ,rir,"i;,y .tlr;':Xjt:ffi*f,;n enquiry it
p rej u d i ce ffi .: 

"h 1 
fi J H ffi : e l#.::.:,JlLi# o: . :,, r,. 1,., i,,," :ffi tr*i

8:,fl?:1f.!x'i"::;l;#"1ffffi ","Jd;#ff ff Jlff"H:*::fi f,f fiH,H:l{*tr*Hl
(Technicat ,,n ;'",11j1,",':1q:'i i. to be enctosed in rrn,rhro(Technical eio & F;r"#,;ff:;jir,l", " 

enclosed in doubre cover. The inner coverv *ii$::::*
iiXfr d.'.[ lf 

," 
"i' i'*r'p:' ;,ffiT#:[.ll lHj;1]

n"girt.'..i;;;;'n''* /super scribed 
:: 'ti..*,.r, ,ii'r",. Au.tenders ;h;ft be sent bv^ rc,{n-cil";"ii,':i:iJi"l[il'fl]' box, whicrr *irlol r."0, N-.,,,"'"*JJ,J, the Head,e' 

f,:'.:1-i,XTfrl.ry ",.;h il;; ilI3illtffi.XTiil'ilt- rs.oo r,".',i"oi.on.r0r8. -'

reDresenrqr,.,^ .^ ,^1o 
be rejected. T"ndere. is af lihe*r, T:f: and figures failing *rri"r,

:f:'fi +?i:::#u'p'"""-ffi 'd:i::li#,tt**,rt***t*#r'**#
SHI*::l:j,n::l fi l,i:i J,n :ff 

,$*l jl; 
;::H - . r,h e * ;;;; ;,,en d erer, s

,, 
ilTi,{ifi;;;1 Fitn:l, 

"d""1;",#6#;; ;x ;1,:::#
renders roitr,J*r,or. 

". i,y p;;'#:l',JH[ ff il#I. , 
you ;il;#ilt ria","tv torders that the rates quoted shall



apply only if the tenders are considered fully. Other conditional Tenders will not be
accepted.

I 1. An amount of l}Yo of the tendered amount as a Security Deposit either in the form of
DD or in the form of bank guarantee from a Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of
"ICAR UNIT CPCRI (RS) KAYAMKULAM", for the contract is to be deposited by
the selected agency/successful tenderer only after receiving a communication from the
Institute. In the event of non-deposition of the same, the earnest money will be
forfeited.No interest on security deposit and earnest money deposit shall be paid by the
Institute to the tenderer.

12. GST or any other tax applicable or made applicable after awarding the contract in
respect of this contract shall be payable by contractor and Institute will not entertain any
subsequent claim whatsoever in this respect.

13. Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-Krishi Vigyan Kendra, ICAR - CPCRI, Regional
Station, Kayamkulam reserves the right to reduce or terminate the period of contract or to
extend its duration in the interest of the Institute, for any justifiable reasons, not
mandatory to be communicated to the tenderer.

14. Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-Krishi Vigyan Kendra, ICAR - Central Plantation
Crops Research Institute, Regional Station, Kayamkulam shall be final for any aspect of
the contract and binding to all parties. Disputes arising, if any on the contract will be
settled at his/her level by mutual consultation and in case of failure of settlement dispute
shall be referred to the sole arbitrator to be appointed by the Principal Scientist and Head,
ICAR-Krishi Vigyan Kendra, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam. The decision of
the sole Arbitrator so appointed shall be final and binding on the parties. Arbitration
proceedings shall be governed by the Arbitration & Constitution Act, 1996.

15. Acceptance by the Institute will be communicated by FAX or any other form of
communication. Formal letter of acceptance and work order of the Tenders will be
forwarded as soon as possible, but the earlier instructions in the FAX should be acted
upon immediately.

l6.rnrcr: g;
(D The prices quoted must be net per unit shown in the schedule and must include all

packing and delivery charges. Refunds on accounts of returnable packages (if
any) are to be separately specified. Prices refunds must be clearly shown in
figures and words in Indian currency.

(ii) The price must be stated for each item separately. The percentage of reductiofr, in
the total price for the entire demand should also be quoted, should an order to that
extent be placed with you.

II (i) If it decided to ask for excise duty or any other charges as extra, the same must
be specifically stated In the absence of any such stipulation it will be presumed
that the prices included all such charges and no ilaim for the sami will be
entertained.

(ii) The price quoted by the tenders should be exclusive of sales tax (and should be
clearly stated to be so) which will be paid by the purchaser, if legally leviable at
the rate ruling on the date of supply as specified inlhe Acceptance of iender.

17. TERMS OF DELMRY: The delivery of stores is required by date(s) specified in the
Schedule to Tender. If, however, it is not possible for you to affect deliveryby the date(s)
you should specify the date by which you can guarantee delivery in the prescribed



schedule to the tender.
18' SAMPLES: The tenderer should quote his register number of the manufacturing firm

under the Sales Tax Department. Quotations witf,out quoting register numbers are liable to
be rejected.

19' PACKING: Unless a method of packing is indicated in the specification or on the Scheduleto Tender Form, the method of packin[ which the Contractor propose to employ must bedescribed in the schedule to tender form. Contractors are at liberty to quoie ior additional
altemative size and description of packs and these must be described in the Schedule to
Tender.

20. RESERAVATToN oF Rrclrrs To oRDER ADDTTToNAL euANTITy: Thepurchaser reserve the right to-place order on the successful tenderer for idditional quantity(up to 25%o) of the,quantity offered_ by them at the. rate quoted. Tenders are bound to accept
order for additional quantity under thii clause only if order is placed on th;; *iiiir, 6 monthsfrom the date of issue of A/T. Similarly the purchas". ,".".r"i the right to reduce the numberof items (up to 25%) to be- supplied and the s"pptier is bound to"supply it. 

-it"*, 
at the

^ - g1t.g and accepted rate within the stipulated time.-
21' PRE-INSPECTION OF STORES BYTHE CONTRACTOR: In case a contractor is placed

on you as a result ofthis tender, you should satisfy yourselfthat the stores ar.ln u..ordur."with the terms of the contracts and fully confor* to tt 
" 

required specifica-tions'by carryingout through pre-inspection. Such precaution on your part should -ini*ir" the change ofrejection in inspection and the 
"onsiqrerrces 

thereof.

Note: nical nd I rate
sealed and put in a main cover.

IVE OFFICER



Annexure 1

TENDERS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPEMTS FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF
..AGRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY CUM DEMONSTRATION CENTER (APTDC)

At ICAR-KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA,ICAR- Central Plantation Crops Research
Institute, (RS) Kayamkulam, Kerala

From

To
The Principal Scientist and Head
ICAR-Krishi Vigyan Kendra
ICAR-C.P.C.R.I.,Regional Station,
Kayamkulam 690 533

1. VWe have read all the particulars regarding the General information and other terms and

conditions for PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPEMTS FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF

"AGRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY CUM DEMONSTRATION CENTER
(APTDC) At ICAR-KRISHMGYAN KENDRA, ICAR- Central Plantation Crops
Research Institute, (RS) Kayamkulam, Kerala and agree to provide the services as

detailed in the schedule herein to such portion thereof as you may specify in the
acceptance of the Tender at the rates give in Schedule-I to this tender and I/We agree to
hold this offer open till 90 to 120 days. The rates quoted will be valid for a period of 90
days in the event of award of the Contract. I/We shall be bound by communication
acceptance dispatched within the prescribed time.

2. VWe have understood these terms and conditions for the contract and shall provide the
best services strictly in accordance with these requirements.

3. The following pages have been added to and form a part of this Tender The
schedules-l & II to accompany this Tender are at pages . . . .

4. Every page so attached with this Tender bears my signature and the office seal.

5. DD No. .......of Rs. (Rupees

only ) drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, CPCRI,(RS) Kayamkulam payable af SBI
Kayamkulam is enclosed as earnest money required.

6.6.DDNo..... of Rs. ..(Rupees
only ) drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, CPCRI,(RS) Kayamkulam payable at SBI
Kayamkulam is enclosed as cost of tender form required.

Witness:
Address:
Occupation:
Signature of witness of contractor's signature
Address Name & Signature of witness

Yours faithfully,

Signature & seal of the Tenderer
Tel. No. Office/ Residence/ Mobile



Annexure II
1. Name of the firmr'Agency
2. Full address with Phone No., E.mail etc.
3. Name of the Proprietor
4. PAN No. /Circle/ Ward
5. Earnest money deposited with No. dated :

6. GST Registration No. : (Enclose self attested copy)
7. Registration Licence from : Central/State Govt. Department

(Enclose self attested copy)
8. Details of suppll'experience in Central/State : Govt. establishments//Autonomous

bodies/ Corporation (enclose self attested copy)
9. Name, A/c. No, IFSC code and full address of your Bank
10. Name of the permanent Representative to be : visiting ICAR-KVK. ICAR-

CPCRI, Kayamkulam regarding the supply
1 1. Any other information required :

Date:
Place:

AUTHORIZED SIG\\TOR\
Please add supplernentary pages to be numbered r,vherever needed bl,tlie Tenderer



SCHEDULE TO TE\DER FOR EQUPMENTS
Tender No.
Time and date of receipt of tender

Time and date of Opening Tender

: ll20l8
: Up to 3.00 pm on 09.04.2018

: 03.30 pm on 09.04.2018

Sl. No. Item Specification Qtv Rate
I Water

immersion
Retort
Compressor,
Boiler, pipeline
and other
accessories

Retort Chamber size 550X900mm 1No
Preparation tank size 550X900mm
Cage size 300X300X800 L m
Product details
Ready to eat

Package per layer -8
Layer per cage- 8

Package per cage 64 nos
No of cages in the retort lno
Process vessel - Stain less steel
Dimension of process vessel
DesiAn pressure

600/ 900 mm3.5
overpressure

Max operation pressure

Design temperature
Max.operational
temperature(tran sducers and
sensors )

2.5 bar overpressure
(transducers and
sensors ) l350 C

1300C

Process vessel specifications
Multistage high pressure pump for intensive
circulation of the process water (Pump housing : grey
cast iron impellor: SS 304)
Vertical forced flooding over the whole length of the
vessel
Pumps and the other aggregates should fitted rear side
ofthe vessel
Accuracy of the controller for the temperature should
be 0.1C
Accuracy of the controller for the pressure should be
0.2bar
Dual colour level gauge with Transmitter
Trolley guide with 2 rails centralize and secure the
trolleys
The process vessel should be insulated with Ceramic
blanket and finished in stainless steek sheet
Socket of 1 available for the connection to internal
measuring equipment
Tecchnical specification of water immersion retort



LRetorts have dished front open type htnged wlth 
I

bayonet arrangement 
I

2.Retort internal shell fabricated with not less than 
I

4mm thickness fabricated with SS 304L insulated 
I

with 100 mm thick ceramic wool cladding externally

rvith 20 G of SS 304

3.Retor-t have suitable internal and external piping for

steam, \\'ater and comPressed

4.Retort have adequate numbers of properly designed

steam nozzles, water sprinklers solenoid valve' gate

valves, b1' pass valves, pre set spring loaded pressllre

safely valves. temperature, pressLlre guage and other

necessar.Y accessori es

5.Retort units have suitable SS trollel'and baskets

6.Retort system controlled by PLC x'hich includes

transformer, isolator, MCB.relal s' displrr

auto/manual selector, cycle on / end indicators

T.Retort have display indicators for steanl' air'ueler

valves on/off emergency hooter to indicate e\c3ss

pressure

b.Retorts have rigid bottom iron frame *ork lor

Erection/ commissioning of the retort rvith suitable

bolts and nr-rts
g.Optional feature like SMS alert, Email reporting

and SCADA
) Pasta /I.{oodles

Machine
ffi EXTRUDER High-l
performing extruder for alimentary pasta production' 

I

brtp,rt 20 kglh. Continuous cycle extruder for the 
I

production of short and long pasta of any 
-shapes I

iepending on the pasta die fitted. Simple uld 
I

practical use, the extruder should be entirely built 
-in I

,tuinl"tt steel and mounted on feet supports' The 
I

stainless steel removable extrusion cylinder has a 
I

internal coating in bronze material suitable to food 
I

contact, it is equipped of cooling plant. Mixer with 
I

automatic transfer system of dough for direct feeding 
I

of production basin, clockwise and anticlockwise

mixing system. Automatic rotative pasta cutter with

electronic control of cutting speed.

Model equipped with the following:
Mixer and extrusion basin in stainless steel

Mixing arm should be in stainless steel removable for

easy cleaning
Extrusion screw and pasta die holder in stainless

steel
Extrusion cylinder equipped of water cooling plant

1No



Horizontai ertrusion head

Base struclLrre mounted on feet supports
Safetl micro suitch ibr automatic stop of the press
Bright bunon mising extrusion/stop
Rotatir e pasta cutter
Electronic speeJ r ariator'
Device for r acuum extrusion
CEE conformitr Upon demand:
Vertical extrusion head Vacuum pump
Impulse-cutting device for long pasta and special

shapes
Power mixer Voltaggio trifase Three-phases voltage
195 mm 8.5 Kq 4.0 Kiv 2.2 Kw 230 I 400

J Hot air oven Temperature Range 5oC above ambient to 250"C
maximum
Temperature Accuracy + I -2"C
Temperature Uniforn-rity + I - loC
Controls PID Controller
Ternp Display LED Display
Sensor PT-100
Heating Element Nichrome wire / Kanthal Al
Safety device
Over temperature protection
Electric leakage breaker
Exterior Chamber MS powder coated
Interior Chamber 304 stainless steel
Insulation Mineral Wool
Doors Solid doors w/ silicone rubber gasket & lock
Shelves 14 Stainless steel shelves (Removable)
Air Circulation Forced air circulation
Power Supply 220 Volts

1No

4 DEEP
FREEZER
(VERTICAL)
Specifications

Digital temperature control and LED Door display
and systems monitoring and reporting technology.
Minimum attainable cabinet temperature: -86 oC

with an increment of 1o C
Capacity: Minimum 350 ltrs
Min 3- 4 multiple freezer compartments with
individual insulated doors Insulated inner doors
Epoxy covered SS metallic external case.

Strong, moulded, chemically resistant abs interior.
Vacuum Insulation Technology Temperature
thermostat regulator.
Temperature indicator lamp. Acclimatized
hermetically sealed cfc free compressor Cascade
refrigeration Technology.
Automatic defrost with electrical water evaporation

1No



system.
Adjustable shelves.
Door lock Internal Voltage stabilizer.
No use of CFCs or HCFCs
Caster moving wheels with stopper for easy

movement
220-230 V/50-60 Hertz

5 Fruit pulper Body Full SS 304 1No
Motor 2Hp
Brush Nylon
Sieve l.Zmm
Out put 75-100 ks/ hour

6 Sautiner Capacity 100 ke 1No
Contact part SS 304
Energy source LPG
Motor 1 Hp gear box and Motor
Model Tiltins tvpe
Outer frame MS
Inside the vessel Therrnionic flLrid

7 Heavy duty
pulveriser

Mritor 5Hp 1\o
Contact pafts SS 304
Cutting type Double stase srindins
Machine size 10 " diameter and 4" width
Sieve 4 nos

Body MS
Grinding beaters 8 nos

8 Continuous band sealins machine 1No
9 Weighing balances (digital) - lJpto 50 kg 1No
10 Weiehins balances (disital) - upto 5 ke 1No
11 SS Top working table 2

Nos
t2 Water nurifier un t- RO water 100 LPH 1No



TerlderforequipmentsforestabIishingan...AgroP-rocessingTechnoIogy.,ffi;#

Center,'at IC-{R_K\/K

Name of the participating Firm/Aeencr

Tender Document dul filled and si
YESATO

Check Lisr

Tender's 
"ov.i, the enclosed loffiU

Duly filled t
contact no.)Cost ofTenO.

EarngstMongvDenositrq qhnrrh+ nT.r)^ rr ^nn / ^it as amount of Rs.66 ,0001_ furnisheJSelf Attested ,{rutiA!i".
S.lft utt"rt
Memorandum and Articres orarroJui ion t unyother equivarent document

applicable.
Self Attested
,i 

:11 ::y, .:T:::l f: :y :1,,r; iy' in i.nour Go vt. estab I i shm entnmentAutonomous B ody o r c.orrco.po'roi", 
"r 

c";r**rd or"u,i" or pvt.Organization to be provided.
Self Attested
SetfattesGAioii oTco qftt. tut.t
Self Attested of Ouly filled annexure tAtt

ffnH*: Qto-tz) duty ceftifred bv the Charte;#;;rr_:,Other documentJnecessary in rtorengiuitffi
Eroelop No.Tlfinancial Bid,



I
!

The tender is further subiect to the followins terms and conditions:-

1. Therates quoted should be valid for a minimum period of 90 days from the due date of receipt of
tender.

2. Complete description, specification of the items (s) quoted should be given.
3. Should indicate time required or effecting the supply/installation upon receipt of supply order.
4. Should indicate the rate GST/Entry Tax etc. charged extra
5. Should indicate your GST/PAN Registration No.
6. Thiq Organization is eligible for Central Excise Duty exemption in terms of Govt. Notification No.

10/97 Central Excise dated 01.03 .1997 .

7. Should specifywhetherthe item (s) quoted are underDGS & D rate contract. If so details of the
rate contract should be furnished with the Tender.

8. Tender should clearly indicate the point of supply such as Ex-works /pOR dispatch station/FOR
destination.

9. EARNEST MONEY and cost of tender form should be deposited along with technical bid in
the form of crossed Demand Draft drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, CPeRI (RS), Kayamkulam
payable at SBI Town Branch, Kayamkulam Remittance of EMD in any other-mode not
acceptable.

I0.TRANSIST INSURANCE : The purchaser will not pay separatel), for transit insurance and the
s,upPlie! will be responsible until the entire stores contracted for arrive in good condition at
destination

1 l.The buyer shall have the right to levy liquidated damages at a percentage not exceeding lTYo per
each month or part thereof in respect of supplies so delayed and delivered

l2.Guaruntee offered for the item(s) should be indicated from the date of receipt of item(s)
l3.Payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt/installation of the item(s)/completion of

work. No advance payment/part payment is admissible as per rules.
l4.Tender received after the due date and without EMD and tender cost will not be

entertained.
15. The item(s) ordered should be supplied in a lot. Part supply will not be accepted
16 .The right to accept or reject the tender rests with the Principal Scientist and Head, ICAR-KVK,

ICAR-CPCRI, (RS) Kayamkulam.

17. The successful bidder receiving the contract order should furnish a performance security for
an amount of l0%o of the quoted rate Performance security may be furnished in the form of
an Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt or Bank Guarantee from a
Commercial Bank in an acceptable form or online payment in an acceptable form
safeguarding the purchaser's interest in all repects. . The performance security valid for a
period for 60 days beyond the date of completion of all the contractual obligations including
warranty obligations should be furnished within 15 days of acceptance of order. EMD will be
refunded to the successful bidder on receipt of Performance Security.

lS.Interested parties may submit the proposal in two bid system i.e..technical and financial
proposals. The technical and financial proposal must be submitted in two separate sealed
envelopes indicating clearly on envelops as'oTechnical Proposal" and " Financial Proposal".
Financial proposal is to indicate a waming "do not open with the Technical proposal". The
envelopes containing the Technical and Financial proposals shall be placed into an outer envelope
and sealed. This outer envelope shall bear the title of the assignment as supply& installation of
equipments for establishing an ooAgro Processing Technology cum Demonstration Center"
at ICAR-KVK due on 09.04.2018.


